# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pavis S.P.A.	01/29/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIH International, LLC	
Street Address:	20010 Century Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 420	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20874	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6342044

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-4380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)403-2100

Email: ipdocketing@hanify.com

Correspondent Name: Hanify & King PC

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

5693-001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Murphy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pavis to MIH Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0455

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, PAVIS S.P.A., of Via Santa Radegonda 8, 20121 MILANO - Italy, P.IVA -C-F 01286640121,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in ELASTIC WAISTABAND

WITH TRANSVERSE STIFFENERS AND TAUTNESS ADJUSTING LACINGS, for which to ASSIGNOR has

been granted United States Patent No. 6,342,044, issued on January 29, 2002; and

WHEREAS, MIH INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware corporation having offices at 20010 Century Boulevard,

Suite 420, Germantown, Maryland 20874, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to own PAVIS'S entire

right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,342,044.

NOW THEREFORE, this Indenture Witnesseth; That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,342,044 and all Letters

Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and in and to all causes of action, rights, and remedies

arising under any said United States Patent prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenant and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the

full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate

to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any

legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as

expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed in obtaining full patent protection on said invention

and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

PAVIS S.P.A

Ву:

Title: MANAGER F

Date: April 26, 2010

RECORDED: 04/27/2010

MIH International, LLC

Ву:

Title:

Date:

April 26, 2010